Ash Minchin
Camerman/Editor

Phone: +44 7490 660485
Business Email: ash@migaloomedia.com

Personal Email: ash.minchin92@gmail.com

Location: London, United Kingdom

Nationality: Australian

Show Reel & Additional Information: ash@migaloomedia.com

PROFILE

Having completed a Bachelor of Laws/Journalism degree at the Queensland University of
Technology, | was looking for a job that would be rich in life experiences. So, from February 2015 to
June 2018 since | graduated, | worked as a Cameraman/Editor for Network 10 Australia in my home
city of Brisbane. There | gained a wealth of knowledge about many different aspects of television
production. | filmed a variety of production tv shows and shot/edited news for the local Brisbane and
National Australian Bulletins. During my time at Network Ten | was able to hone my skills as both a
cameraman and editor. Since moving to London | have been fortunate enough to work for many
different organisations on a freelance basis. These include; Sky News, ITV, ITN, IMG Media, CNN,
CBS (America), ABC (Australia), ZDF (German Television), Global News (Canada) and ORF
(Austrian Television) in their London Bureaus.

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

Network Ten, Brisbane, Australia - February 2015 - June 2018
Freelance Cameraman In London, United Kingdom - July 2018 - Present

Clients include: CNN, ITV, Sky News, ABC (Australia), ZDF (German Television), Global News
(Canada), CBS (America), IMG Media, ORF (Austrian Television)

OTHER RELATED SKILLS & PROFICIENCIES
Experience with using:

« Sony XD

* Panasonic P2

» Canon 5d DSLR

» Canon c300

» Easy Cut editing software

» Adobe Premiere Pro Editing suite.
* Sony PXW-FS5

» Sony PXW- FS7
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REFERENCES
Ed Bayliss - Head of Cameras, Sky News, London, United Kingdom

Ph: +44 7730 637526
Email: Ed.Bayliss@sky.uk

Cameron Bauer - Cameraman/Editor, CNN International Features Department, London, United
Kingdom.

Ph: +44 7770 432436
Email: cameron.bauer@turner.com

Antony Livsey - Cameraman, ITV, London, United Kingdom.

Ph: +44 7775 554555
Email: antony.livsey@itv.com

Shane Dyson - Level 1 Cameraman, Network Ten, Brisbane, Australia

Ph: +61 417194205
Email: shanedyson58@gmail.com

Glen Armstrong - Level 1 Cameraman, Network Ten, Brisbane, Australia

Ph: + 61 400978061
Email: garmstrong1206@gmail.com

Dick Butler - Chief of Staff - Network Ten - Brisbane, Australia

Ph: +61 423025154
Email: dbutler@networkten.com.au

Holly Green - News Producer - Network Ten - Brisbane, Australia

Ph: +61 417444948
Email: hgreen@networkten.com.au

Rob McCall - Camera Management & Crewing - Network Ten - Brisbane, Australia

Ph: +61 411783336
Email: rmccall@networkten.com.au
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